
 

 

 

 

 

 

      PARBOLD SCHOOL BUS TIMETABLE 

 

Parbold, Top of the Common      7.25 

 

Parbold, Martin McColl’s       7.27 

 

Newburgh, Tears Lane       7.29 

 

Lathom, Briar’s Hall       7.31 

 

War Memorial Burscough       7.35 

 

Burscough, A59, Liverpool Rd South before Higgins Lane   7.36 

 

County Road Shops       7.41 

 

Ormskirk, Holborn Hill       7.47 

 

Aughton, Royal Oak       7.50 

 

Merchant Taylors’ Boys’ School      8.30 

 

Stanfield        8.32 

 

Merchant Taylors’ Girls’ School      8.35 

 

RETURN 

 

Merchant Taylors’ Boys’ School      4.10 

 

Stanfield        4.12 

 

Merchant Taylors’ Girls’ School      4.13 

 

Royal Oak Aughton       4.28 

 

Ormskirk, Holborn Hill       4.33 

 

County Road Shops       4.40 

 

Burscough, A59, Liverpool Rd South     4.43 

 

War Memorial Burscough       4.44 

 

Lathom, Briar’s Hall       4.48 

 

Newburgh, Tear’s Lane       4.51 

  

Parbold, Martin McColl’s       4.54 

 

Parbold, Top of the Common      5.00 

 

NB Please note that return times will be approximately twenty (20) minutes earlier on 

Fridays due to school finishing at 3.40 pm. 


